RESOLUTION
R 77-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of
local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000
or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty days
or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the FY2016
Driveway Apron, Curb & Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $24,124.44.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons
for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as

follows:

That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the
change order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and Board
of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of the
Village.

Adopted this 15" day of December, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None



Resolution R 77-16
Change Order Strada Construction
Page 2

Approved this 15" day of December, 2016.

Village President

ATTEST:

# Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




1

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:  FY 2016 DRIVEWAY APRON, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION PROGRAM
PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1 and Final

CONTRACTOR:  Strada Construction Co. DATE: 11/23/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
QRIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $225,000.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $225,000.00
PRGPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($24,124.44)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([31+[4]) [5] $200,875.56

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([21+[4]) ($24,124.44)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: i $225,000.00
[

-/(hpproved By: @3& /J!/é/b_
e Director,af Findnce Date

¢ € Approved By: iéy %,Z/[%LC/ 12// 7/0

g (S1Kor25%) \fjllage Manager/ ([ Date
p Ay
s Approved By; e Y el //02/ j//é
Vi"qge‘:wer Date  esikor2s% Vjllage President ¢ e Ddte
'(/g‘)/W Attes S / ;f[q/f LA /‘;27//\8-//7
Dire(_t? of Public Works Date Village Clerk 7 Date
/% /25 Tl

>
2]
0,
ap—ts
)
=
g
S,
T
=
0
3
1]
o]
o
©
~—
1)

ll: Is understood that as part of this change order thatthe Cun!ra:(nr agrees that all bonds,

permigs, Insurance and guarantees are hereby/extended to Incorporate this Chunga Order.




96'6/8'002$

|EJO] JoBAU0D

byvel'ves- [eJo1 L# 00[00°000'622$
00'092$ 9z 00°0% 000L$ aA 0s 0 LDINY18/AgdS/TOSdOL 1# NV
00'0$ 0 00'0% 00°6$ aA nod 0 fAV 00d HLONHILS ATIVE HOIH €T
00'v1L$- yi- 00'¥LS 00°L$ HOVH 1 DONINNM LOOY AL (44
00'05$- 0§~ 00°05$ 00'L$ NOL 0S SSH00V dIWAL YO ALVOTIDOV Iz
00°0$ 0 00°'0$ 000L$ aA 0s 0 46 ‘1 AL ‘HOLVd d 10 VINH 0T
00°02$- oz- 00'0z$ 00'L$ aA no 0T TVSOdSIA ALSYM TVIOAdS-NON 61
00°05¢‘L$- 0s- 00'0S€'L$ 00'22$ dano 0S NOLLVAVOXH HLYVA 81
00°00€$- €- 00°00¥$ 00004$ HOVA b aarsnrav L
g6 O.L €2 "LATINI ‘HA ‘AA
00°005'L$- 00}~ 00°00S'L$ 00'G1L$ 1408 001 SYAAVd o1
ORI HOVIdAY 2 JAOWNTI
00°06$- og- 00'06$ 00'€$ aA 0s 0€ o ‘G AdAL ‘ISANOD ASYd DOV Sl
00°005‘L$- 00¢- 00°00G'L$ 00'5$ dA 0S 00€ WF ‘g HdAL ‘ASUNOD ASVE DOV ¥l
00°05$- 0s- 00'05$ 00'L$ L1004 0S S 'ON SNONNILNOD OML £l
Qa.LY0D AXOdH ‘SAVE AUOANITA
00°'080'2$ o€l 00°00Z'c$ 0091$ 1108 00T SATALd DNINIVM A19Y.109.L9d zl
00'v86%- Lb- 00'80€'L$ 00'v2$ 1004 99 (¥z9g) 1da4 11
WHI YALLAD %@ DAND ONOD N0D
oc6le'eLs- 1'6.6- 05°'€€9'8p$ 00'€Z$ Lood (9814 (8199 ‘Z1'99 ‘TI'€A) 1dTY % ol
WIINALLOD 2 DUND DNOD GNOD
000591~ 00¢- 000S9°1$ 05G$ Li0S 00€ WS TV MAAIS D0d 6
00°0$ 0 00'0$ 00€Ls 1408 0 TdAY % WA WS YTVMAAIS 20d 8
98°'Ly1'Ge$ 1'9¥1LS 05'650'00+$ €8'9% L1108 0S9¥1 (,9-) 1daY ® WEI A TYMAAIS DOd L
05'050'8%- 6'8.LL- 00°000'6$ 00'6v$ aA 0s 00T ) Td=Y ¥ WA LAd AV MIARNA D0d 9
0/°LEl'8L%- 6',82- 00'GL0'e€S 00'€9% aA 0s (Y49 D) T % WHY LAd AV MIARA D0d S
08'960'c}$- 6181~ 00°'009°L2$ 002.L$ daA 0s 00€ (,6) € 10 HOLYd LNAWAAY D0d ¥
00°'0$ 0 000% 00'2.$ adA 0s 0 (,£) € 1D HOLVd LNFWAAVd D0d €
00°'000'+$- 0L- 00°000'L$ 00'00}$ AVA VD 0l QIVod MONIY 4
00°005$- L- 00005$ 00'005% HOVH | NOILLOH.LO¥d % TOYLNOD Dl Vi.L 1
ynpag ‘Mpuend
99lid [B}oL 40 ppy [e1o] Qa4 uun uun euibLo W3.Ll ON

aLoz/ee/LL

IVNId ANV L#°0°0

AVEO0¥Ud NOILYHOLSIY MVMIAIS ANV g8NO ‘NONdY AVMIAINA 91.0Z A4



SW Construction Co.

[ =
=

1742 W/. Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 630-627-3800 630-627-3819 Fax

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: Nov 15 2016

ATT: Ray Hoving
Village of Lombard
2016 sidewalk , curb , apron restoration.

Pricing for topsoil , seed and blanket are as followed.
$10.00 per sy.

Thank you.

Tony Dipaola.



