Legistar #160497

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: 12/13/2016 PWC  Date: 12/15/2016 (B of T)
TITLE: FY 2016 Sidewalk, Curb, Driveway Apron Restoration

Final Balancing Change Order
SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works EM
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This change order is intended to adjust the final measured quantities in the field. This change order
will decrease the contract amount by $24,124.44 resulting in a final contract amount of $200,875.56.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$24,124.44 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $200,875.56
F.Y. 2016 Budget: $225,000.00

P.O. #: 2016-00001464

RM Proj: 15, 16, 19, 25

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary}):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar # 160497

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works ¢
From: David Gorman, P.E. Assistant Director of Pilblic Works S£e
Date: November 29, 2016
Subject: FY 2016 Sidewalk, Curb and Driveway Apron Change Order

Attached please find Change Order No. 1. This is a final balancing change order that decreases
the total contract value by $24,124.44 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed for
FY 2016 Sidewalk, Curb, and Driveway Apron maintenance programs

Award of the contract with Strada Construction in the amount of $225,000.00 was previously
approved by the President and Board of Trustees on May 5, 2016.

This change order will be presented at the December 13, 2016 Public Works Committee meeting.
If recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at
the December 15, 2016 meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the
FY2016 Driveway Apron, Curb & Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $24,124.44.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of the
Village.

Adopted this day of , 2016.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:




Resolution
Page 2

Approved this day of

, 2016.

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2016 DRIVEWAY APRON, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION PROGRAM
PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1 and Final
CONTRACTOR:  Strada Construction Co. DATE: 11/23/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: 1 $225,000.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $225,000.00
PRC.}POSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) 4 i$24,124.44)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $200,875.56
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($24,124.44)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
EN(j!NEER'S ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
é///% 4/~29~/ L. Approved By: _ _
Res,];lenl ngineer Date Director of Finance Date
M-22-/€ Approved By:
or Date (swKor25%)  \fillage Manager Date
S p 5 17 ~30-/6
_ Approved By:
Vi]]gge Engineer Date esiwkorzs%)  Vjllage President Date
_ [//30fis Atlest:
Pirggor of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
ﬁss%?(anl Director of Finance Date

KB

|= (¥ yndarstood that as part af this change arder that ths Conu‘ae:nr sgraes that sll bands,

parmita, insuranca and guerantesd afe hersby sxtendad to Incorporata thia Chnng- Ord L1
s

Ty

¥



95°6/8'002% [0 Joejuon
P PZL'ves- [BloL L# 0D|00°000's22S
|00'092$ 214 000% 00018 aA 0s [i] LDINVIE/AIISNOSIOL 14 ANV
|ooos 0 00°0$ 0063 aisnd [i] AV 23d HIONTULS ATHVE HOIH [x4
00p1%- plL- oo'blS 00'Ls HOVd tl DNINNYd 1LOOH 3F4L zZ
00055 05- 00°'05% 00'L$ NOL [ §5300V dWAL 04 LVDIUDDY [F4
00°0% 0 0008 00'02% aros ] 6’1 AL'HILvd A 12 VIWH 0F
|oo‘ozs- o0z- ooozs 0018 aino 07 TVSOdSIQ ALSVM TVIDT4S-NON 61
|oo0se'18- 05- 00'05€°LS 00228 aind 0s NOILYAVIXA HIYVH Bl
_8.83- £- 00°00¥S 000018 Hova v aaLsnray 0
38 0L 82 TAINL'HW 'AA
|oocos'Ls- 0o1- 00°005'}S 00'51S 1408 ] SUIAVd ol
MOINE OV IdIY ¥ IAQWIY
00068 og- 0008% 00'e$ aA Os 0 T '8 AdAL "ASHNOD SV DOV <l
|oo'oos' 18- 00€e- 00005'LS 00°ss asos 00¢ oF '8 dA L "ISUN0D 3SVE DOV ¥l
_S.Qmw- 05- 000s$ 00'1s 1004 as $ ‘ON SMOMNNILNOD OML £l
QILY0D AXOdT ‘'SHVH DH0INITH
|oo‘oso'2s oct 00'00Z'ES oosLs 1108 00Z SATAIA ONINY YA TTEVIDALIQ 4]
_8.33- L 00'80E°1S oovzs 1004 &S (rzod) 14U ¥ 1
WAY HALLOD ¥ DUND INOD EWGD
loe sLe'ers- 1’646 0S'EED 8PS 00'eZS 1004 (44 F4 (8196 ‘C1 99 ‘TIEW) 1dTH ¥ 01
AT HALLNO ® DU INOD GWOD
00°059't$- 00g- 00'059'L$ 095S 1408 oot W NTVMAAIS 22d 6
0008 0 0008 00'cLs 1108 0 TdTd 7 WIH .S NTYMAdIS 20d 8
08'LPL'SES L'9¥LG 05'650'004$ £8'9s 14 0s 059t1 (,9-5) 1dTd ¥ WA NTYMAIS D2d L
05'050'8%- 6'921- 00°000'6S 00'SP$ aArbs 00z ) T4 P WY LAd AVMIAIIA D0d 9
0L LEL'BLS- 6.82- 00'GL0'EES 0093 dA 0s $TS D) 1dTY¥ ¥ WIYH LAd AVMIATNA 22d g
08'960°C15- &181- 00°009°12$ 0028 aA s 00g (.6) 910 HOLVd LNIWAAYI 204 ¥
00'0% i} 0008 00'els aA bs 0 (.) 10 HOLVd LNIWIAVA DDd £
00'000"L$- oL- 00°000°LS 00'001$ Avad VD o TaVOa MOTV Z
00'006%- L- 00'005% 00°005% HOVA [ NOLLDALOYd ¥ TOULNOD M4Vl 1
1npaqg = . ‘Apuend
83d 18101 40 ppy 12101 adig yun 3un) reubuo walii ON

gtLoc/ezitL

AYNIA ONV.1#°0'0  INVHO0Ud NOILYYOLSIN MTVMIAIS ANV 88N ‘NONdY AVMIARIG 910Z.A4 .




i =
-] E - ] [ = =1 [ =

—

1742 W, Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 630-627-3800 630-627-3819 Fax

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: Nov 15 2016

ATT: Ray Hoving
Village of Lombard
2016 sidewalk , curb , apron restoration.

Pricing for topsoil , seed and blanket are as followed.
$10.00 per sy.

Thank you.

Tony Dipaola.



